continue to be accurately positioned and delineated.  

The primary dataset for monitoring deforestation remained the use of a combination of Sentinel 

(2A/2B -10m) multispectral imager (MSI), supplemented by Landsat (30m) and fire monitoring 

datasets. Over the 2019 period, one hundred and thirty-six tiles (136) were acquired spanning from 

August to December. Forest degradation was not mapped directly but estimated from a sample of 

high-resolution aerial imagery (GeoVantage, 4 band multispectral data) and PlanetScope 

multispectral satellite images.

[...]

Despite these challenges, the project was able to complete activities by December 31, 

2020. Planning and execution of outreach activities were convened in the last quarter of 2020. 

The coronavirus disease (COVID-19) was first detected in Guyana on March 9, 2020. From March to 

December 2020 there have been six thousand three hundred and fifty-one (6, 351) confirmed cases, 

one hundred and sixty-four (164) deaths and a 1.23% weekly change (See WHO situation dashboard 

here). Emergency merges took effect from April 9, 2020 and were updated periodically, after an 

assessment of the prevailing public health conditions. While implementation of activities commenced